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Welcome to Scheveningen Group Logout

On 19 July 2004 the ministers responsible for fisheries of the EU countries around the North
Sea signed a Ministerial declaration regarding the enhancement of cooperation in the field of
enforcement of the CFP on the North Sea. The Directors General agreed upon a Plan of Action
for the Scheveningen Group to achieve alevel playing field and coordination with regard to
implementation of EU regulations. The Plan of Action serves as a dynaric frame of reference
for the work of the Group.

In January 2004 the Scheveningen group met for the first time in the Netherlands
(Scheveningen). In this meeting the need for closer cooperation around the North Seain the
field of control, enforcement and implementation of EU regulations was discussed

The group meets two times per year.
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Tentative dates for Scheveningen Group meetings 2019
Please find below the tentative list of meeting days of the Scheveningen Group under the Danish chairmanship in 2019. Two-day meetings are planned to begin at 13h00 the first day and to end at 12h00 the second day. The Danish chairmanship looks forward to welcoming you all in Copenhagen.
21-22 January (Monday-Tuesday) 
Technical meeting
18-19 February (Monday-Tuesday) 
Technical meeting

27 February (Wednesday) 

High-level meeting
· [Back-to-back with REM Conference on 26 February]
11-12 March (Monday-Tuesday) 
Technical meeting
8-9 April (Monday-Tuesday)

Technical meeting

9-10 May (Thursday-Friday) 

Technical meeting

22 May (Wednesday)

High-level meeting
24-25 June (Monday-Tuesday)

Technical meeting

Summer break (potentially written procedure…)
9-10 September (Monday-Tuesday)
Technical meeting

2 October (Wednesday)

High-level meeting

21-22 October (Monday-Tuesday)
Technical meeting
18-19 November (Monday-Tuesday)
Technical meeting (if needed)
27 November (Wednesday)

High-level meeting (if needed)
Meetings in Scheveningen Control Expert Group to be decided.
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